15, 1916, in denomination of one hun-
dred and sixty-tw-o and one-hal- f

($162.50) dollars each, with interest at
four and one-ha- lf per centum per an-
num, payable semi-annuall- the first
payment May 15, 1916, and bearing in-

terest from date.
The above bonds aggregating three

thousand two hundred and fifty
($3,250.00) dollars will be sold by the
said county treasurer at his office in
the city of Richmond, Indiana.

Notice is further given, that on Wed-
nesday, October 21, 1914, until 10
o'clock a. m., the board of commission-
ers of Randolph county, state of Indi-